
Cases 
Charge 
Sheeted

Persons 
Charge
sheeted

True but 
Insufficient 

evidence/
 No clue 

(A 
summary)

False 
(B 

summary)

Mistake of 
Fact/
Law/
Civil 

Dispute 
(C 

summary)

NC 

Cases 
Abated at 

Investigatio
n Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10(a) 10(b) 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18(a) 18(b) 18(c) 18(d)

1 Dowry Prohibition Act, 1961 0 0 0 0 0

2 Immoral Traffic (Prevention) Act, 1956 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

3
Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 
2005

0 0 0 0 0

4
Indecent Representation of Women (Prohibition) Act, 
1986

0 0 0 0 0

5
The Protection of Children from Sexual Offences 
Act, 2012

61 18 79 0 0 0 0 9 11 0 0 0 0 0 9 70 50 9 5 6

5.1 Section 4 & 6 of POCSO Act 23 10 33 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 31 27 0 1 3

5.1.1 Girls 23 10 33 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 31 27 0 1 3

5.1.2 Boys 0 0 0 0 0

5.2 Section 8 & 10 of POCSO Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5.2.1 Girls 0 0 0 0 0

5.2.2 Boys 0 0 0 0 0

5.3 Section 12 of POCSO Act rw 74 BNS 35 6 41 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 35 20 8 4 3

5.3.1 Girls 35 6 41 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 35 20 8 4 3

5.3.2 Boys 0 0 0 0 0

5.4 Section 12 of POCSO Act rw 79 BNS 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0

5.4.1 Girls 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0

5.4.2 Boys 0 0 0 0 0

5.5 Section 14 & 15 of POCSO Act 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

5.5.1 Girls 0 0 0 0 0

5.5.2 Boys 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

5.6 Sec. 17 to 22 of POCSO Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5.6.1 Girls 0 0 0 0 0

5.6.2 Boys 0 0 0 0 0

6
Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) 
Act, 2015

4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 1 1

6.1
Offence by Care Takers/Incharge of Juvenile Homes 
etc.

0 0 0 0 0

6.2 Other Offences/Offenders (Other than 6.1) 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 1 1

7 Prohibition of Child Marriage Act, 2006 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

8
The Pre-conception and Pre-natal Diagnostic 
Techniques (Prohibition of Sex Selection)] Act, 1994 0 0 0 0 0

9
The Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 
1986

0 0 0 0 0

10 The Medical termination of Pregnancy Act, 1971 0 0 0 0 0

11
The Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes 
(Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989

16 3 19 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 17 8 2 5 2

11.1 Against SCs 8 3 11 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 6 0 3 1

11.2 Against STs 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 2 2 2 1

12 Protection of Civil Rights Act, 1955 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12.1 Against SCs 0 0 0 0 0

12.2 Against STs 0 0 0 0 0

12.3 Against Other (Other than 12.1 to 12.2) 0 0 0 0 0

13 Bonded Labour System (Abolition) Act, 1976 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13.1 Against SC 0 0 0 0 0

13.2 Against ST 0 0 0 0 0

13.3 Against Other (Other than 13.1 to 13.2) 0 0 0 0 0

14 Prevention of Damage to Public Property Act, 1984 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 1 0 1

15 Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act, 1967 0 0 0 0 0

16 Official Secrets Act, 1923 0 0 0 0 0

17
The Maharashtra Prevention of Defacement of 
Property Act, 1995

0 0 0 0 0

18 Arms Act, 1959 99 24 123 0 0 0 0 21 28 0 0 0 0 0 21 102 53 15 14 20

18.1 Fire Arms 42 2 44 0 0 0 0 6 10 0 0 0 0 0 6 38 17 4 5 12

18.1.1 Legal/Licensed Arms 0 0 0 0 0

18.1.2 Illegal/Unlicensed Arms 42 2 44 0 0 0 0 6 10 0 0 0 0 0 6 38 17 4 5 12

18.2 Other Arms 57 22 79 0 0 0 0 15 18 0 0 0 0 0 15 64 36 11 9 8

19 Explosives Act, 1884 0 0 0 0 0

20 Explosive Substances Act, 1908 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

21 Information Technology Act, 2000 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 2

22 Copyright Act, 1957 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 0 1 1

23 Trade Marks Act, 1999 0 0 0 0 0

Final Report

Total of Col.6, 
Col.7, Col.8, Col.9, 
Col.10(a), Col.11, 

Col.12, Col.13, 
Col.14, Col.15 

For less 
than 3 
months

For 3 to 6 
months

For 6 to 1 
year

Sr.
No

Heads of Crimes

No. of cases 
pending for 

investigation at 
the begining of 

the month

No. of cases 
registered 
during the 

month

MONTHLY CRIME REVIEW - PART  'A' II  (SLL)
Monthly Crime Review of -----NANDED----- Unit   for the month of      01  -   2025

Statement showing Pendency /Disposal of Pending Investigation cases registered under Local And Special Law (SLL)  

Total of 
Col.3 & Col.4

Disposal of Pending Investigation cases during the month 

Cases not 
investigated 
u/s 176 (1) 

(b) of BNSS

Cases 
transferred 

to other 
State/Unit/

Agency 
(e.g. CBI)

Cases 
withdrawn 

by Govt.

Cases 
quashed by 

court at 
Investigatio

n stage

Charge Sheeted

More than 
1 year

No. of cases 
Pending for 

Investig-ation at 
the end of the 

month
(Col. 5 -
Col 16)

Break up of Pending Cases



Cases 
Charge 
Sheeted

Persons 
Charge
sheeted

True but 
Insufficient 

evidence/
 No clue 

(A 
summary)

False 
(B 

summary)

Mistake of 
Fact/
Law/
Civil 

Dispute 
(C 

summary)

NC 

Cases 
Abated at 

Investigatio
n Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10(a) 10(b) 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18(a) 18(b) 18(c) 18(d)

Final Report

Total of Col.6, 
Col.7, Col.8, Col.9, 
Col.10(a), Col.11, 

Col.12, Col.13, 
Col.14, Col.15 

For less 
than 3 
months

For 3 to 6 
months

For 6 to 1 
year

Sr.
No

Heads of Crimes

No. of cases 
pending for 

investigation at 
the begining of 

the month

No. of cases 
registered 
during the 

month

MONTHLY CRIME REVIEW - PART  'A' II  (SLL)
Monthly Crime Review of -----NANDED----- Unit   for the month of      01  -   2025

Statement showing Pendency /Disposal of Pending Investigation cases registered under Local And Special Law (SLL)  

Total of 
Col.3 & Col.4

Disposal of Pending Investigation cases during the month 

Cases not 
investigated 
u/s 176 (1) 

(b) of BNSS

Cases 
transferred 

to other 
State/Unit/

Agency 
(e.g. CBI)

Cases 
withdrawn 

by Govt.

Cases 
quashed by 

court at 
Investigatio

n stage

Charge Sheeted

More than 
1 year

No. of cases 
Pending for 

Investig-ation at 
the end of the 

month
(Col. 5 -
Col 16)

Break up of Pending Cases

24 The Lotteries (Regulation) Act, 1998 0 0 0 0 0

25
Prohibition of Benami Property Transactions
Act, 1988

0 0 0 0 0

26
The Mines and Minerals (Development and 
Regulation) Act, 1957

0 0 0 0 0

27 Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988 41 2 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 10 2 9 22

28 The Maharashtra Prohibition Act 889 193 1082 0 0 0 0 349 359 0 0 0 0 1 350 732 470 197 63 2

29
Narcotic Drugs & Psychotropic Substances Act, 
1985

13 1 14 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 5 2 5 1

29.1
Possession of drugs for Personal use/Consumption 
(Small Quantity)

0 0 0 0 0

29.2
Possession of drugs for Trafficking/Consumption 
(Medium/Large Quantity)

13 1 14 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 5 2 5 1

30 Forest Act, 1927 0 0 0 0 0

31 The Forest Conservation Act, 1980 0 0 0 0 0

32 Wildlife Protection Act, 1972 0 0 0 0 0

33 Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986 0 0 0 0 0

34 Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 0 0 0 0 0

35
Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974

0 0 0 0 0

36
The Cigarette &Other Tobacco Products Act 
(COTPA), 2003 (FIR Cases only)

116 44 160 0 0 0 0 48 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 112 68 32 12 0

37 The National Green Tribunal Act, 2010 0 0 0 0 0

38
Registration of Foreigners Act, 1939 & Foreigners 
Act, 1946                                  

1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

39 Passport Act, 1967                                                   0 0 0 0 0

40 Emigration Act, 1983                                                 0 0 0 0 0

41 Citizenship Act, 1955                                                0 0 0 0 0

42 Indian Railways Act, 1989                                             0 0 0 0 0

43 The Indian Telegraph Act, 1988 0 0 0 0 0

44 The Cinematograph Act, 1952 0 0 0 0 0

45
The Cable Television Networks (Regulation) Act, 
1955

0 0 0 0 0

46 The Essential Commodities Act, 1955 17 2 19 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 17 4 2 5 6

47 The Food Safety & Standards Act, 2006 0 0 0 0 0

48 Maharashtra Animal Preservation Act, 1976 0 0 0 0 0

49 The Cattle Tresspass Act, 1871 0 0 0 0 0

50 Prevention of Cruelty to Animal Act 1960 87 12 99 0 0 0 0 28 52 0 0 0 0 0 28 71 36 19 13 3

51 MCOCA, 1999 0 0 0 0 0

52 Maharashtra Prevention of Gambling Act 209 115 324 0 0 0 0 93 178 0 0 0 0 0 93 231 162 50 17 2

53 Electricity Act, 2003 124 9 133 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 131 33 20 8 70

54 The Antiques and Art Treasures Act, 1972 0 0 0 0 0

55 Representation of People Act, 1951 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

56 Prevention of Insults to National Honour Act, 1971 0 0 0 0 0

57 Transplantation of Human Organs Act, 1994 0 0 0 0 0

58
The Maharashtra Prevention and Eradication of 
Human Sacrifice and other Inhuman, Evil and Aghori 
Practices and Black Magic Act, 2013.

2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1

59 The Mental Healthcare Act, 2017 0 0 0 0 0

60 Motor Vehicle Act, 1988 (FIR cases only) 7 12 19 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 14 13 0 1 0

61 Maharashtra Police Act 62 19 81 0 0 0 0 27 28 0 0 0 0 0 27 54 35 14 3 2

61.1 u/s 135 9 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 6 2 1 1

61.2 u/s 142 7 0 7 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 2 1 0 0

61.3 u/s 122 46 18 64 0 0 0 0 23 24 0 0 0 0 0 23 41 27 11 2 1

62
The Maharashtra Money-Lending (Regulation) Act, 
2014

4 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 1 0

63 Maharashtra Regional & Town Planning Act 1966 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

64
The Maharashtra Prohibition of People from Social 
Boycott (Prevention, Prohibition & Redressal) Act, 
2016

0 0 0 0 0

65 Criminal Law Ammendment Acts 0 0 0 0 0

66 Other SLL Crimes not included above                               6 1 7 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 1 0 3 2

67 Total Cognizable SLL Crimes                                 1774 459 2233 0 0 0 0 592 737 1 0 0 0 1 594 1639 956 369 167 147

68 Total Cognizable Crimes (BNS/IPC + SLL) 6149 1029 7178 0 0 0 1 1181 2094 116 4 17 0 11 1330 5848 2671 1179 1082 916



19

0

14

9

9

0

3

3

0

0

2

2

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

23

4

4

19

0

0

3

No. of 
Persons 
Arrested 

during the 
month



19

No. of 
Persons 
Arrested 

during the 
month

4

197

2

2

0

0

3

8

250

2

0

0

0

9

0

0

9

0

0

0

516

720


