MONTHLY CRIME REVIEW - PART 'A' II (SLL)

Monthly Crime Review of -----NANDED----- Unit for the month of 01 - 2025

Statement showing Pendency /Disposal of Pending Investigation cases registered under Local And Special Law (SLL)

											estigation cas		e month			Special Law (SEE)		Break up of Pending Cases			ès
									Charge	Sheeted			Final Report				No. of cases			_	
		No. of cases	N. 0			Cases		_					Mistake of				Pending for				
_		pending for	No. of cases		Cases not	transferred		Cases			True but		Fact/			Total of Col.6,	Investig-ation at				
Sr.	Heads of Crimes	investigation at	registered	Total of	investigated			quashed by	Cases	Persons	Insufficient	False	Law/		Cases	Col.7, Col.8, Col.9,	the end of the	For less	For 3 to 6	For 6 to 1	More than
No	reads of Crimes	the begining of	during the	Col.3 & Col.4	u/s 176 (1)	State/Unit/	withdrawn	court at			evidence/			NG	Abated at	Col.10(a), Col.11,	month	than 3	months		
			month		1 ' '		by Govt.	Investigatio	Charge	Charge	No clue	(B	Civil	NC	Investigatio	Col.12, Col.13,	(Col. 5 -	months	months	year	1 year
		the month			(b) of BNSS			n stage	Sheeted	sheeted	(A	summary)	Dispute		n Stage	Col.14, Col.15	`				
						(e.g. CBI)					summary)		(C				Col 16)				
													summary)								
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10(a)	10(b)	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18(a)	18(b)	18(c)	18(d)
1	Dowry Prohibition Act, 1961		0	0												0	0				0
2	Immoral Traffic (Prevention) Act, 1956	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0
3	Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act,		0	0												0	0				0
	2005		Ů	Ů												Ů	Ů				Ů
1	Indecent Representation of Women (Prohibition) Act,		0	0												0	0				0
	1986		v	Ů												0	· ·				Ů
_	The Protection of Children from Sexual Offences		40	===																_	1
3	Act, 2012	61	18	79	0	0	0	0	9	11	0	0	0	0	0	9	70	50	9	5	6
5.1	Section 4 & 6 of POCSO Act	23	10	33	0	0	0	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	2	31	27	0	1	3
5.1.1		23	10	33	0	0	0	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	2	31	27	0	1	3
5.1.2			0	0												0	0				0
	Section 8 & 10 of POCSO Act	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5.2.1			0	0												0	0				0
5.2.2			0	0												0	0				0
	Section 12 of POCSO Act rw 74 BNS	35	6	41	0	0	0	0	6	6	0	0	0	0	0	6	35	20	8	4	3
5.3.1		35	6	41	0	0	0	0	6	6	0	0	0	0	0	6	35	20	8	4	3
5.3.1		33	0	0	0	0	U	U	0	0	U	U	U	U	0	0	0	20	δ	4	
	Section 12 of POCSO Act rw 79 BNS	2	1	-	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0		·	2	1	0	0
		2	•	3	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	2	1	0	0
5.4.1		2	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	2	1	0	0
5.4.2			0	0													-				0
	Section 14 & 15 of POCSO Act	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	0
5.5.1			0	0												0	0				0
5.5.2		1	1	2	0	0	0	0	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	0
	Sec. 17 to 22 of POCSO Act	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5.6.1			0	0												0	0				0
5.6.2			0	0												0	0				0
6	Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children)	4	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	1	1	1	1
	Act, 2015	·	Ů		Ů	Ů	Ů	Ů	Ů			Ů		Ů		Ů	·	•	•	•	
6.1	Offence by Care Takers/Incharge of Juvenile Homes		0	0												0	0				0
	etc.		v	Ů												O	· ·				Ů
	Other Offences/Offenders (Other than 6.1)	4	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	1	1	1	1
7	Prohibition of Child Marriage Act, 2006	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	9	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
	The Pre-conception and Pre-natal Diagnostic																				
8	Techniques (Prohibition of Sex Selection)] Act, 1994		0	0												0	0				0
9	The Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act		0	0												0	0				0
	1986		Ů	Ů													Ů				
10	The Medical termination of Pregnancy Act, 1971		0	0												0	0				0
11	The Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes	16	2	10					_	_										_	1
	(Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989	16	3	19	0	0	0	0	2	6	0	0	0	0	0	2	17	8	2	5	2
11.1	Against SCs	8	3	11	0	0	0	0	1	4	0	0	0	0	0	1	10	6	0	3	1
	Against STs	8	0	8	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	7	2	2	2	1
	Protection of Civil Rights Act, 1955	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Against SCs		0	0												0	0				0
	Against STs		0	0												0	0				0
	Against Other (Other than 12.1 to 12.2)		0	0												0	0				0
	Bonded Labour System (Abolition) Act, 1976	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Against SC		0	0												0	0				0
	Against ST		0	0												0	0				0
	Against Other (Other than 13.1 to 13.2)		0	0												0	0				0
	Prevention of Damage to Public Property Act, 1984	3	2	5	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	4	2	1	0	1
	Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act, 1967		0	0		, i					Ů		Ť		Ť	0	0				0
	Official Secrets Act, 1923		0	0												0	0				0
	The Maharashtra Prevention of Defacement of		0													U	U				0
17	Property Act, 1995		0	0												0	0				0
	Arms Act, 1959	99	24	123	0	0	0	0	21	28	0	0	0	0	0	21	102	53	15	14	20
	Fire Arms					0					_			-							
		42	2	44	0	0	0	0	6	10	0	0	0	0	0	6	38	17	4	5	12
	Legal/Licensed Arms	42	0	0	0	0	0	0		10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	17	4	-	0
	Illegal/Unlicensed Arms	42	2	44	0	0	0	0	6	10	0	0	0	0	0	6	38	17	4	5	12
	Other Arms	57	22	79	0	0	0	0	15	18	0	0	0	0	0	15	64	36	11	9	8
	Explosives Act, 1884		0	0												0	0				0
	Explosive Substances Act, 1908	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0
	Information Technology Act, 2000	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	1	0	2
	Copyright Act, 1957	3	2	5	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	4	2	0	1	0
23	Trade Marks Act, 1999		0	0												0	0				0

MONTHLY CRIME REVIEW - PART 'A' II (SLL)

Monthly Crime Review of -----NANDED----- Unit for the month of 01 - 2025

Statement showing Pendency /Disposal of Pending Investigation cases registered under Local And Special Law (SLL)

		Disposal of Pending Investigation cases during the month											Break up of Pending Cases								
								Τ	Charge				Final Repor	+			No. of cases			chang case	Ĭ
		No. of cases				G			Charge	Succeed				l I	1		Pending for				
			No. of cases	s		Cases		Cases			True but		Mistake of			Total of Col.6.					
Sr.		pending for	registered	1	Cases not	transferred	Cases	quashed by			Insufficient		Fact/		Cases	Col.7, Col.8, Col.9,	Investig-ation at	For less			
No	Heads of Crimes	investigation at		Col.3 & Col.4	investigated	to other	withdrawn	^	Cases	Persons		False	Law/			Col.10(a), Col.11,	the end of the	than 3	For 3 to 6	For 6 to 1	More than
110		the begining of		C01.3 & C01.4	u/s 176 (1)	State/Unit/		court at	Charge	Charge	evidence/	(B	Civil	NC	Abated at		month		months	year	1 year
		the month	month		(b) of BNSS		by Govt.	Investigatio	Sheeted	sheeted	No clue	summary)	Dispute		Investigatio	Col.12, Col.13,	(Col. 5 -	months		•	
		"""			(0) 01 21 100	(e.g. CBI)		n stage	Sheeteu	sneeteu	(A	summar y)	(C		n Stage	Col.14, Col.15	Col 16)				
						(c.g. CDI)					summary)		`				(0110)				
	_	_			1	_	_	_					summary)								
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10(a)	10(b)	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18(a)	18(b)	18(c)	18(d)
24	The Lotteries (Regulation) Act, 1998		0	0												0	0				0
	Prohibition of Benami Property Transactions		_	_												_	_				_
25	Act, 1988		0	0												0	0				0
	The Mines and Minerals (Development and																				
26	Regulation) Act, 1957		0	0												0	0				0
			_		_	_	_	_			_	_	_	_	_	_			_	_	
	Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988	41	2	43	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	43	10	2	9	22
28	The Maharashtra Prohibition Act	889	193	1082	0	0	0	0	349	359	0	0	0	0	1	350	732	470	197	63	2
20	Narcotic Drugs & Psychotropic Substances Act,					_	_				_		_		_			_	_	_	
29	1985	13	1	14	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	13	5	2	5	1
29.1	Possession of drugs for Personal use/Consumption		0	0												0	0				0
	(Small Quantity)																				
29.2	Possession of drugs for Trafficking/Consumption	13	1	14	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	13	5	2	5	1
	(Medium/Large Quantity)	15										,	Ů,		Ů	•	1,5			,	
30	Forest Act, 1927		0	0												0	0				0
31	The Forest Conservation Act, 1980		0	0												0	0				0
	Wildlife Protection Act, 1972		0	0												0	0				0
	Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986		0	0												0	0				0
	, , ,																				
34	Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981		0	0												0	0				0
35	Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974		0	0												0	0				0
																0	· ·				
26	The Cigarette &Other Tobacco Products Act	11.6		4.50					40	40						40					
36	(COTPA), 2003 (FIR Cases only)	116	44	160	0	0	0	0	48	48	0	0	0	0	0	48	112	68	32	12	0
37	The National Green Tribunal Act, 2010		0	0												0	0				0
- 31	,		0	- 0												V	0				0
38	Registration of Foreigners Act, 1939 & Foreigners	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0
	Act, 1946																				
	Passport Act, 1967		0	0												0	0				0
40	Emigration Act, 1983		0	0												0	0				0
41	Citizenship Act, 1955		0	0												0	0				0
	Indian Railways Act, 1989		0	0												0	0				0
	The Indian Telegraph Act, 1988		0	0												0	0				0
			0	0												0	0				0
44	The Cinematograph Act, 1952		0	- 0												U	0				0
45	The Cable Television Networks (Regulation) Act,		0	0												0	0				0
	1955																				
46	The Essential Commodities Act, 1955	17	2	19		0	0	0	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	2	17	4	2	5	6
47	The Food Safety & Standards Act, 2006		0	0												0	0				0
48	Maharashtra Animal Preservation Act, 1976		0	0												0	0				0
49	The Cattle Tresspass Act, 1871		0	0												0	0				0
	Prevention of Cruelty to Animal Act 1960	87	12	99	0	0	0	0	28	52	0	0	0	0	0	28	71	36	19	13	3
	MCOCA, 1999	0,	0	0							,				,	0	0	50	.,		0
		200			0	0		0	02	170		0	0	0	0	-		162	50	17	
	Maharashtra Prevention of Gambling Act	209	115	324	0	0	0	0	93	178	0	0	0	0	0	93	231	162	50	17	2
	Electricity Act, 2003	124	9	133	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	2	131	33	20	8	70
	The Antiques and Art Treasures Act, 1972		0	0												0	0				0
55	Representation of People Act, 1951	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0
	Prevention of Insults to National Honour Act, 1971		0	0												0	0				0
	Transplantation of Human Organs Act, 1994		0	0												0	0				0
<u> </u>	The Maharashtra Prevention and Eradication of																				
50	Human Sacrifice and other Inhuman, Evil and Aghori	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	,	0	0	0	1
38		2	0	2	0	0	U	U	1	3	U	U	0		0	1	1	U	U	U	1
	Practices and Black Magic Act, 2013.																				
	The Mental Healthcare Act, 2017		0	0												0	0				0
	Motor Vehicle Act, 1988 (FIR cases only)	7	12	19	0	0	0	0	5	5	0	0	0	0	0	5	14	13	0	1	0
61	Maharashtra Police Act	62	19	81	0	0	0	0	27	28	0	0	0	0	0	27	54	35	14	3	2
	u/s 135	9	1	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	6	2	1	1
	u/s 142	7	0	7		0	0	0	4	4	0	0	0	0	0	4	3	2	1	0	0
	u/s 142 u/s 122	46	18	64	0	0		0	23	24	0	0	0	0	0	23	41	27	11	2	1
		40	18	04	0	0	0	U	23	24	U	U	0	0	U	23	41	21	11	2	1
62	The Maharashtra Money-Lending (Regulation) Act,	4	0	4	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	3	0	2	1	0
	2014							·	-											-	-
63	Maharashtra Regional & Town Planning Act 1966	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	3
	The Maharashtra Prohibition of People from Social																				
64	Boycott (Prevention, Prohibition & Redressal) Act,		0	0												0	0				0
1 -	2016																				
	Criminal Law Ammendment Acts																				
65			0	0												0	0				0
	Other SLL Crimes not included above	6	1	7	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	6	1	0	3	2
67	Total Cognizable SLL Crimes	1774	459	2233	0	0	0	0	592	737	1	0	0	0	1	594	1639	956	369	167	147
	Total Cognizable Crimes (BNS/IPC + SLL)	6149	1029	7178	0	0	0	1	1181	2094	116	4	17	0	11	1330	5848	2671	1179	1082	916
	o g or mes (2.1 to 11 O + OLL)																				

No. of Persons Arrested during the month

No. of Persons Arrested during the month

- 2